tached original or copy thereof:

Attorney Ref.: P-2450.D1

07-16-2004



To the Honorable Commission. 102792494

t

Patent and Trademark Office



1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Christian SAUSKA and Arpad PIROVIC** LCD Lighting, Inc. 37 Robinson Boulevard Orange, Connecticut 06477 A Connecticut corporation 3. Nature of Conveyance: 4. Application number(s): 7-7-01 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Patent Number(s): [] Other If this document is being filed together with a new **Execution Date:** August 23, 2002 application, the execution date of the application is: August 23, 2002 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Paul A. Fattibene 7. Total fee Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Fattibene and Fattibene 2480 Post Road Southport, CT 06890 8. Should the total fee not be enclosed or adequate, please charge deposit account no. 06-0250 as required. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 'JUL 0 7 2004 Paul A. Fattibene

07/13/2004 MBELETE1 00000006 10886220

03 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christian SAUSKA whose post office address is 37 Robinson Boulevard, Orange, Connecticut 06477 and Arpad PIROVIC whose post office address is 34 Ox Bow Lane. Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

FLUORESCENT LAMP PROVIDING UNIFORM BACKLIGHT ILLUMINATION FOR DISPLAYS

for which a patent application is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, LCD Lighting, Inc., a corporation of the state of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 37 Robinson Boulevard, Orange, Connecticut 06477 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said new and useful improvements and said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Christian SAUSKA and Arpad PIROVIC by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said LCD Lighting, Inc. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and said patent application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and any application which may be filed in any country for said improvements, and any patent which may be granted in any country for said improvements, and to have all patents issue to LCD Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said LCD Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and said patent application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid LCD Lighting, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Christian SAUSKA

State of Connecticut

SS: Orange

County of New Haven

RECORDED: 07/07/2004

Before me personally appeared said Christian SAUSKA and Arpad PIROVIC and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 23 day of Aug.

CAROL WANICKI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2004

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0025